
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
	PRODUCT NAME:
	MOC Chocolate Yule Log Pre-portioned 12
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	PRODUCT CODE:
	F62200
	

	MANUFACTURER

CONTACT DETAILS:
	Ministry of Cake Ltd, Frobisher Way, Bindon Road, Taunton, Somerset, TA2 6AB                           
	

	GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT:

A moist chocolate log split and sandwiched with rich chocolate fudge, the Yule log is covered with more fudge and sprinkled with sweet glucose based sugar dusting.  Pre-portioned into 12 slices.


	INGREDIENTS LIST
Sugar, Wheat Flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Whole Egg, Shortening [Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier (E471)], Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Glucose Syrup, Humectant (E422), Margarine [Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Emulsifier (E471)], Skimmed Milk Powder, Palm Kernel Oil, Raising Agents (E450i, E500ii), Dextrose, Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Emulsifiers (E471, E475, Soya Lecithin), Whey Powder (Milk), Wheat Flour, Maize Starch, Palm Oil.



	ALLERGY ADVICE: 

* Allergens in the ingredients list (including cereals containing gluten) are shown in BOLD. (Contains Milk, Egg, Soya & Gluten). (Allergens not highlighted in BOLD are NOT present). 

* Allergens NOT present in any of our MOC recipes include: Celery, Crustacea, Fish, Lupin, Molluscs, Mustard and Sesame. 

* May contain traces of peanuts and nuts.  (Peanuts and nuts are used in manufacturing and on packing lines so there is a small risk of cross contamination.

* Egg, milk, soya and sulphites are only present if highlighted in BOLD in the ingredients list, otherwise they are not present.

* Suitable for vegetarians.
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	STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS:

Type of Storage





Storage Time
Commercial / Food Freezer

(-18ºC)          ****
Until Best Before Date

Star Marked Food Freezer


(-18ºC)          ***
Until Best Before Date

Compartment



(-12ºC)          **
1 Month







(-6ºC)            *
1 Week

Ice Making Compartment


(-6ºC)

3 Days

Refrigerator




(5ºC)

48 Hours

Consume on day of purchase if not kept chilled / frozen.

IMPORTANT - DO NOT REFREEZE AFTER DEFROSTING
DEFROSTING AND SERVING INSTRUCTIONS:

For best results remove all packaging whilst product is still frozen and place on a serving plate. Defrost for approximately 8 hours or overnight in a refrigerator at 5°C. Alternatively remove the required number of slices from frozen product and defrost each slice on a plate at 5°C for approximately 3 hours. Once defrosted store in a refrigerator (5ºC) and consume within 48 hours.

	NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION Per 100g
Energy 1501kJ/ 356kcals, Fat 12g, of which Saturates 5g, Carbohydrate 58.1g, of which sugars 44.1g, Protein 4.1g, Salt equivalent 0.33g. 
(Salt calculated using sodium value and multiplying by 2.54)

Nutritional calculated using QSA software

	Kosher Certificate
Not applicable – not certified

	Halal Certificate

Not applicable – not certified

	GM

Not manufactured with GM materials.

	Country of Manufacture:

Produced in the UK but using ingredient from various origins

	Shelf life:

18 months from packing.

	Packing Format

Cases per layer: 12
Layers per pallet: 10
Units per outer:  2 x 1 unit

Cases per Pallet: 120
Barcode:

Inner: N/A
OUTER: 05010823516973

	Target Product Weight per Product

1255g +/- 110g.  (No net weight declared on packaging)

	Completed by: Susanne Hayes (Specification Manager)
Date: 6th November 2014


Changes Register

	Version Change
	Date
	Changes Made
	Initials

	1
	1.12.2011
	Changes Register added to specification
	SH

	2
	19.7.2012 
	Specification reviewed, holly removed
	SH

	3
	6.06.2014
	Updated ingredients list and nutrition
	AK

	4
	06.11.2014
	Added barcodes, allergy statement, Halal, GM, Kosher status.
	SH

	5
	24.07.17 
	Spec review, updated ingredients list and nutritional
	LG



